MOTOR: 1900kv

DRIVER: Joe Bornhorst

VEHICLE: Tekno EB48.4 GEARING: 16/44 or 17/44 based on track

BATTERY: SMC 7400 4s

TRACK: Base Setup

SURFACE: All tracks
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	Driver: Joe Bornhorst
	Vehicle: Tekno EB48.4
	Motor: 1900kv
	Gearing: 16/44 or 17/44 based on track
	Track: Base Setup
	Battery: SMC 7400 4s
	Surface: All tracks
	Low: Off
	Med: Off
	High: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	DB: Off
	BS: 100
	TC: 7
	NW: 10
	TP: C1
	MT: BL-FW
	Throttle Min: 3
	Brake Min: 1
	Push: Off
	Throttle Freq: 8k
	Brake Freq: 7k
	Reverse Motor: no
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off
	12: Off
	13: Off
	14: Off
	15: Off
	16: Off
	17: Off
	18: Off
	19: Off
	20: Off
	21: Off
	22: Off
	23: Off
	24: Off
	25: Off
	26: Off
	27: Off
	28: Off
	29: Off
	30: Off
	31: Off
	32: Off
	33: Off
	34: Off
	35: Off
	36: Off
	37: Off
	38: Off
	39: Off
	40: Off
	41: Off
	42: Off
	43: Off
	44: Off
	45: Off
	46: Off
	47: Off
	48: Off
	49: Off
	VC: 4s
	Per Cell: 3.2
	Dropdown1: [7.4 v ]
	Throttle Profile: 3
	Software: 272
	Timing Adv: 5
	Notes: 


